### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Finance Company		10/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSC Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Bradley Drive
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04092-2013
Entity Type:	Corporation: MAINE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78878993	OLYMPIA EDGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

trademark@pierceatwood.com Email:

Jonathan Gelchinsky / Pierce Atwood LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34614/8056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Gelchinsky	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Gelchinsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=USPTO Lien Release - OSC Sports, Inc. and Gordon Brothers [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=USPTO Lien Release - OSC Sports, Inc. and Gordon Brothers [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=USPTO Lien Release - OSC Sports, Inc. and Gordon Brothers [EXECUTED]#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0968

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of October 1, 2019 by GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE COMPANY, (the "Grantee"), in favor of OSC SPORTS, INC., a Maine corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks dated as of November 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant"), granting the Grantee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Marks") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 26, 2018, at Reel 6299, Frame 0873;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Grantee's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0969

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gordon Brothers Finance Company has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE COMPANY

Name:

David Vega
Managing Director Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest In United States Trademarks]

## SCHEDULE A Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

MARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	APP./REG. DATE	OWNER
Olympia Edge	78878993	November 18, 2008	OSC Sports, Inc.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0971